WLD-150-405 Violet Laser Diode    405 nm, 150 mW
WORLD STAR TECH        P  +1 905 415 2737       E    info@worldstartech.com           W   www.worldstartech.com            Rev. 2021.12
Features
• Good FFP performance
• Higher power
• High efficiency
Applications
• Excitation
• Bioanalytical
• Photolithography, Curing and
others
Absolute Maximum Ratings
Parameter Symbol Condition Rating Unit
Light output power PO CW 155 mW
Reverse voltage (LD) VRL - 2 V
Reverse voltage (PD) VRD - 30 V
Case temperature TC - -10 to +75 ˚C
Storage temperature TS - -40 t0 +85 ˚C
Soldering temperature TSld - 350 ˚C
Electrical and Optical Characteristics
Parameter Symbol Min Typ. Max Unit Condition
Threshold current Ith - 40 70 mA -
Operating current Iop - 130 180 mA
Po=150 mW
Operating voltage Vop - 5 6 V
Peak wavelength λ 400 405 410 nm
Parallel divergence angle θ‖ 6 9 12 ˚
Perpendicular divergence
angle
θꞱ 15 19 23 ˚
Parallel FFP deviation angle Δθ‖ -3 0 3 ˚
Perpendicular FFP deviation
angle
ΔθꞱ -3 0 3 ˚
Differential efficiency η 1.2 1.7 - mW/mA 140mW
I(150)-I(10mW)
Monitor current Im 0.1 0.4 0.8 mA Po=150 mW,
VRD=5V
WLD-150-405 Violet Laser Diode    405 nm, 150 mW
WORLD STAR TECH        P  +1 905 415 2737       E    info@worldstartech.com           W   www.worldstartech.com            Rev. 2021.12